GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORYOF DELHI REVENUE DEPARTMENT: DELHI (GENERAL ADMINISTRATION BRANCH) 5- SHAM NATH MARG, DELHI-54 087578369

No. F. 1(57)/GA/DC/Apptt./2019/1588

Dated: 3/8/2/

OFFICE ORDER

Consequent upon their joining in this Department, the following officials are hereby taken on strength of Revenue Department with effect from the date mentioned against the name of each official:-

S. No.	Name & Designation	DOJ	Present Posting
1.	Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Sr. Assistant	29/06/2021	District South-West
2.	Ms. Deepika Jr. Assistant	24/06/2021	District Shahdara

This issues with the prior approval of the Competent Authority.

3101my

(ANIL SIROHI)

SUB DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE-III (HQ)

No. F. 1(57)/GA/DC/Apptt./2019/ 1588

Dated: 3 | 8 | 2/

Copy for information & necessary action to:-

- 1. SDM(Admin)/HQ, Concerned District, Revenue Department, Delhi
- 2. PA to Secretary (Revenue)/Divisional Commissioner, Revenue Department.
- 3. PA to DCs(HQ), Revenue (HQ), Revenue Department.
- IT Department, Revenue (HQ) for uploading this order on website of this Department.
 - 5. Official Concerned.
 - 6. Guard File.

(ANIL SIROHI)

SUB DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE-III (HQ)